

22.02.2024

Pr. Sh. Subhash Tomar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sartaz Tyagi, Ld.
Counsel with the plaintiff.

Sh. Shahrukh Khan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2, files
vakatnama.

Ms. Bushra Nizam, Id. Counsel for the defendants No.1 and 3,
through VC.

Time is sought to submit replication/(s) with copy to opposite
side in advance and against receipt.

I have gone through the prayer and valuation clauses of the
plaint and it appears that plaintiff has valued the suit for the purposes
of jurisdiction at Rs.8 lakhs and thereafter, chooses to affix prescribed
court fees for the reliefs of declaration as well as injunction, not speci-
fying the amount of court fees affixed on the plaint for claiming the
relief of declaration and a total court fees of Rs.27/- has been affixed
on the plaint. Let this aspect of the matter also be clarified on
13.05.2024 for further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/22.02.2024