

7CS503/20SARDAR MEHNGA SINGH TALWAR @ M.
S. TALWAR Vs. SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS

25.11.2024

Present : Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal with Sh. Kartikay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsels for the defendants with defendant Sh. Surender Singh.

Sh. Aggarwal states that defendant No.3 Sh. Hardayal Singh has expired and seeks pass over to inform about the date of his death.

Be awaited.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.11.2024

11.11am

Present : Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal with Sh. Kartikay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsels for the defendants with defendant Sh. Surender Singh.

Sh. Aggarwal states that defendant No.3 Sh. Hardayal Singh has expired on 17.04.2024, to which, Sh. Imran seeks time to move appropriate application with copy to Sh. Aggarwal in advance and against receipt, who submits that he will supply the complete details of the proposed LR to the plaintiff/Counsel against acknowledgment and in case, the application is filed, would also file, reply thereto with copy to Sh. Khan in advance and against receipt.

At this stage, request is made for reference of the matter to mediation cell.

At joint request, present case is referred to Mediation Cell for **10.12.2024 at 02:00pm** to explore the possibility of settlement. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center on the date and time fixed.

Put up for verification of the settlement, if any, and further proceedings on **05.02.2025**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.11.2024