

11 CS 503/20 SARDAR MEHNGA SINGH TALWAR @ M. S. TAL-
WAR Vs. SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS

06.02.2025

File taken up today, as 05th was declared holiday on account of Delhi Assembly Elections.

Present : Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for the defen-
dants through V.C.

Mediation is stated to be pending for 13.02.2025 and Sh.
Khan requests for a short adjournment, for further consideration in the
matter, on **15.04.2025**. Steps be taken in the meantime.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.02.2025