

11 CS 503/20

**SARDAR MEHNGA SINGH TALWAR @ M. S. TALWAR Vs.
SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS**

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amarnath, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all defendants.

It is submitted that the parties are exploring possibilities of settlement in mediation center. The matter is at the stage of PE. The witness is present today. Adjournment sought on behalf of defendants on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

Heard. Matter is adjourned. Ld. Counsel for defendant shall attend the proceedings on the next date for further cross-examination of PW1.

Renotify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 10.11.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/15.10.2025